
ENTITY NAME PHONE ASSISTANCE PROVIDED

FDIC Insurance Call Center 877.275.3342
GATA & CARS (Crowe Activity Review System) 646.356.4477 Assists with completing applications and online submittals

Lori Beeler GATA- Audit Certification 217-785-2064 lori.beeler@illinois.gov Assisted with online GATA portal for Audit Certification
Carol Kraus, Director GATU- Gov Office of Management & Budget 217-782-6464 carol.kraus@illinois.gov Presented GATA compiance 11/15/2018 Institute
Leah IL Attorney General's Office: Public Access 312-814-6437 PublicAccess@atg.state.il.us FOIA
Travis March, CFO IL Dept of Commerce and Economic Opportunity 217-524-4438 travis.march@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Employment Security 217.785.5069
IL Dept of Financial and Professional Regulations 312-814-5411 Public pension division- Fire & Police
IL Dept of Financial and Professional Regulations 800.207.6958 fire & police pension (formerly known as DOI Dept of Insurance)

Scott Brandt, Asst Deputy Dir IL Dept of Financial and Professional Regulations (IDOI) 217-782-1781
Brian Hamer, Director IL Dept of Revenue 217.785.6518 local tax division

IL Dept of Revenue 312-814-3021 chimaobi.enyia@illinois.gov general assistance to local govts.
IL Dept of Revenue- Central Registration Div. Office of Bingo & Charitable Games217.558.7425

Gloria Crook, Supervisor IL Dept of Revenue- Local Tax Allocation Division 217.785.5970 Gloria.Crook@Illinois.gov
Aaron Allen, Division Mgr IL Dept of Revenue- Local Tax Allocation Division 217.785.7116 rev.localtax@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Revenue- Property Tax Administration 217.785.1356 Property Tax matters
Brian Horn, ManagerCentral 
Registration IL Dept of Revenue- Sales Tax Exemption 217.782.8881 brian.horn@illinois.gov Sales Tax Exemption Certificates every five years 1/2/2015
Asta IL Dept of Revenue- Sales Tax Exchange Agreement 217.782.0976 Asta can answer questions related to Sales Tax sharing requests
Sam Frioli IL Dept of Transportation 217.782.5717 Samuel.frioli@illinois.gov Single Audit filing IDOT
Rene Corso, MFT Program 
Integrity Auditor IL Dept of Transportation- Bureau of Investigations and Compliance 217-558-1804 rene.corso@illinois.gov Certificate of Compliance forms
Jim Allen IL Dept of Transportation- MFT High Growth 217.785.5179
Patty Marr IL Dept of Transportation- MFT High Growth 217.782.1662 patricia.marr@illinois.gov

Roseanne Nance, Grant Sect 
Chief IL Dept of Transportation- GATA

217-785-2409wk  
217-725-5838cell roseanne.nance@illinois.gov GATA Compliance.  Presented at 2018 Institute

IDOT- Bureau of Local Roads and Streets 217.782.1662
Jennifer Sample, Finance Unit 
Mgr IL Dept of Transportation- Traffic Safety 217.524.4040

Highway Safety Project Claim for Reimbursement STEP & 
Holiday Enforcement Impaired Driving

Michelle Gentry-Wiseman IL Emergency Management Agency 217.524.7041 michelle.gentry-wiseman@illinois.gov Single Audit filing IEMA
IL Finance Authority- Chicago 312.651.1300 State authority providing financial assistance to units of local government.
IL Finance Authority- Springfield 217.782.5792 State authority providing financial assistance to units of local government.
IL Gaming Board 217-524-0226 Video Gaming

Lisa IL Secretary of State's Office: Index Division 217.782.7017 lrichno@ilsos.net Articles of Incorporation for a municipality
Sheila Cowles IL Secretary of State's Office: Local Records Unit 217.782.7075 SCowles@ILSOS.NET Records retention and disposal 
Douglas Robinson IL Secretary of State's Office: Public Records (2010 Census) 217.558.1278

IL State Comptroller's Office- Direct Deposit 217.557.0930
Bill Nambo IL State Comptroller's Office- Local Government Division 312.814.0969 NamboWe@mail.ioc.state.il.us Assist with Comptroller Connect website id & password
Joseph Frost IL State Comptroller's Office- Local Government Division 312-814-0967 joseph.frost@illinoiscomptroller.gov Program Manager
Leilla IL State Comptroller's Office- Electronic Commerce 217-557-0930 Sign up for direct deposit

IL State Comptroller's Office- Vendor Payments online 217-782-6000
IL State Comptroller's Office- Local Govt Assistance Hotline 877-304-3899

Anne Masters Illinois Municipal League 217/525-1220 amasters@iml.org
Rebecca Turner Illinois Municipal League 217/525-1220 rturner@iml.org IML Legsilative Subscription Service
Joe McCoy Illinois Municipal League- Legislative Director 217/525-1220 jmccoy@iml.org
Mark Nannini IMRF 630-368-5345 marknannini-finance@imrf.org Retirement benefits for municipal employees
LaTisha Paslay IMTA E-Help Service 618-283-1152 treasurer@vandaliaillinois.com Ehelp 
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Debbie Meadows IMTA Membership Coordinator at Eastern IL Univ 217.581.5114 dmeadows@eiu.edu Membership
Peggy Brown IMTA Membership Coordinator at Eastern IL Univ 217.581.7418 pabrown@eiu.edu Membership
Dan Eberle IRS- Local Government Division 309.621.7213

IRS- FSLG Customer Account Services 877-829-5500 Federal State Local Govt general inquiries
State Operator 217.782.2000
State Treasurer 
State Treasurer- Dept of Unclaimed Property: Reporting Section 217.785.6998
State Treasurer- Illinois Funds 217.524.4910
State Treasurer- Director of Illinois Funds 217.785.7256 Illinois Funds- Director of Operations

Mark Polistina State Treasurer- Illinois Funds / E-Pay Sales Manager 866-831-5240 mpolistina@treasurer.state.il.us Illinois Funds / E-Pay Sales Manager
US Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

OTHER CONTACTS
Governing Magazine 888.955.4688 Municipal publication

IRS
1-800-829-1040 – Old Standby – not great for Governmental agencies
1-800-829-5500 – Gov’t Entity Customer Service / Account Inquiries
1-866-455-7438 -  Form 1099 & Form W-2 questions
1-800-829-4933 – Form 941 / Form 941X questions & other employment tax issues
1-800-555-4477 – EFTPS (Electronic Fed’l Tax Payment Sys.) questions/issues (also: www.eftps.gov )
1-800-829-3676 – to order free tax publications and tax forms
1-800-829-4059 – hearing impaired telephone lines
1-800-908-4490 – Identity Theft hotline
1-800-829-4477 – Recorded tax and refund information
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